FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMR No. 0651 0011 (-) p. 4/94) Tab settings = = = ▼	-2000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10131	2667	ched original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Paul Angelo LoGiudice  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Name: <u>C</u>		eiving party(ies)
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  XXOther To correct spelling of Assignor's name.  Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Toled City:	ame(s) & address(e	3697-0583  State: ZIP: s) attached? □ Yes ☎ No
29/102,968 Additional numbers at	tached? ⊡ Yes Ž	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY  LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
( a a a a a	8. Deposit a	ccount number: 5 (Deficie	ncies Only) ge if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing to the original document.	ation is true and		attached copy is a true copy of

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature /
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Washington, D.C. 20231

Terrence L.B. Brown

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** 

March 3, 2000

Date

REEL: 010677 FRAME: 0263

FORM PTO-1595

Terrence L.B. Brown

Name of Person Signing

10-18-1999

WER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

October 5, 1999

Date

(Rev. 6-93)  CMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Offi			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissio	101176686	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Paul Angleo LoGiudice		Name: Calphalon Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 🛣 No		Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD	10-5-99				
	☐ Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 583			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Toledo, Ohio 43697-0583			
☐ Other		City:State:ZIP:			
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛠 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):	OF			
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s) (05 1999 (5)			
29/102,968		FIENT & TRADEMENT			
	Additional numbers atta				
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: SHLESINGER, ARKWRI	GHT & GARVEY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		≛ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Accress: 3000 SOUTH EA	DS STREET	Deposit account number:			
		19-2105 (Deficiencies Only)			
City: ARLINGTON State:	VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	pelief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul Angelo LoGiudice, having a post office address at 2561 Glenwood Street, Toledo, Ohio 43610, have invented new and useful improvements in <u>COOKWARE HANDLE</u> for which I have filed application no. 29/102,968 for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on April 5, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Calphalon Corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 583, Toledo, Ohio 43697-0583, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I.

Paul Angelo LoGiudice, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Calphalon Corporation, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said

PATENT REEL: 010677 FRAME: 0265 <u>Calphalon Corporation</u> as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said <u>Calphalon Corporation</u>, its successors and assigns.

Calphalon Corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Calphalon Corporation, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Calphalon Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999.

RECORDED: 03/03/2000

Paul Angelo LoGiudice

PATENT REEL: 010677 FRAME: 0266